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This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions 
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our 
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the 
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if 
there are any technology or software updates on our product. 

SUSPENSION SYSTEM 

TOOLS 
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Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read 

instructions manual carefully. 

 

 

When using this tool, basic safety precautions should always be followed 

to reduce the risk of personal injury and damage to equipment. Read all 

instructions before operating. 

⚫ Keep work area clean. Cluttered areas invite injuries. 

⚫ Observe work area conditions. Do not use machines or power tools in 

damp or wet locations. Don't expose to rain. Keep work area well 

lighted. 

⚫ Keep children and bystanders away. Children and bystanders must 

never be allowed in the work area. Do not let them handle machines, 

tools, or extension cords. 

⚫ Store idle equipment. When not in use, tools must be stored in a dry 

location to inhibit rust. Always lock up tools and keep out of reach of 

children. 

⚫ Use the right tool for the job. Do not attempt to force a small tool or 

attachment to do the work of a larger industrial tool. There are certain 

applications for which this tool was designed. It will do the job better 

and more safety at the rate for which it was intended. Do not modify 

this tool and do not use this tool for a purpose for which it was not 

intended. 

⚫ Do not wear loose clothing or jewelry as they can be caught in moving 

parts. Protective, electrically non-conductive clothes and non-skid 

footwear are recommended when working. Wear restrictive hair 

covering to contain long hair. 

⚫ Do not overreach. Always keep proper footing and balance. Do not 

reach over or across running machines. 
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⚫ Maintain tools with care. Keep tools clean for better and safer 

performance. Follow instructions for lubricating. 

⚫ Stay alert. Watch what you are doing, use common sense. Do not 

operate any tool when you are tired. 

⚫ Check for damaged parts. Before using any tool, any part that appears 

damaged should be carefully checked to determine that it will operate 

properly and perform its intended function. Check for alignment and 

binding of moving parts; any broken parts or mounting fixtures; and 

any other condition that may affect proper operation. Any part that is 

damaged should be properly repaired or replaced by a qualified 

technician. 

⚫ Replacement parts and accessories. When servicing, use only 

identical replacement parts. Use of any other parts will void the 

warranty. Only use accessories intended for use with this tool.  

⚫ Do not operate tool if under the influence of alcohol or drugs. Read 

warning labels if taking prescription medicine to determine if your 

judgment or reflexes are impaired while taking drugs. If there is any 

doubt, do not operate the tool. 

 

 

Model XC9113 

Adapt to springs 
Length: ≤265mm 

Wire diameter: ≤Φ14mm 

Compression stroke (mm): 265 

Maximum pressure (kg) 1200 

Adapt sleeve width 0.86in(22mm) 
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ITEM Name Q'TY 

A Pressing block (No Thread) 2PCS 

B Threaded rod 2PCS 

C Safety pins 4PCS 

D Pressing block (Threaded) 2PCS 

E Manual 1PCS 

B C 
D 

A 
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 Warning: The maximum pressure of the product is 1200KG. It 

is strictly prohibited to use electric or pneumatic power tools under 

overload. 

 

Notice: Lubricate both threaded rod (B) with oil. 

 

STEP1: 

Release the Safety pins (C), install as shown in the diagram, hook the 

Pressing block (A/D) onto the spring, and lock the Safety pins. 

 

STEP2: 

Use a sheet metal wrench to twist the threaded rod (B) to compress the 

spring to the appropriate length. 

Turn the threaded rod (B) of each side a few turns at a time to ensure equal 

pressure on each side of the spring. 
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi 

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, 

shanghai 200000 CN. 

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD 

NSW 2122 Australia 

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim 

Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting 

Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London 

Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX 

  
E-CrossStu GmbH 

Mainzer Landstr.69, 

60329 Frankfurt am Main. 
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OUTILS
SYSTÈME  DE  SUSPENSION

Ceci  est  le  mode  d'emploi  d'origine.  Veuillez  lire  attentivement  l'intégralité  du  
manuel  avant  utilisation.  VEVOR  se  réserve  le  droit  d'interpréter  clairement  ce  manuel  
d'utilisation.  L'apparence  du  produit  dépend  du  produit  que  vous  avez  reçu.  Veuillez  
nous  excuser  pour  les  éventuelles  mises  à  jour  technologiques  ou  logicielles.

MODÈLE :  XC9113
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�  Tenir  les  enfants  et  les  personnes  présentes  à  l'écart.  Les  enfants  et  les  personnes  présentes  doivent

Ne  jamais  être  autorisé  à  pénétrer  dans  la  zone  de  travail.  Ne  pas  les  laisser  manipuler  des  machines,  

des  outils  ou  des  rallonges.

�  Rangez  l'équipement  inutilisé.  Lorsqu'ils  ne  sont  pas  utilisés,  les  outils  doivent  être  rangés  

dans  un  endroit  sec  pour  éviter  la  rouille.  Gardez  toujours  les  outils  sous  clé  et  hors  de  
portée  des  enfants.

�  Utilisez  l'outil  adapté  à  la  tâche.  N'essayez  pas  de  forcer  un  petit  outil  ou

�  Gardez  votre  espace  de  travail  propre.  Un  espace  encombré  favorise  les  blessures.

�  Respecter  les  conditions  de  travail.  Ne  pas  utiliser  de  machines  ni  d'outils  électriques  dans  des  endroits  

humides  ou  mouillés.  Ne  pas  exposer  à  la  pluie.  Maintenir  la  zone  de  travail  bien  éclairée.

Lors  de  l'utilisation  de  cet  outil,  des  précautions  de  sécurité  élémentaires  doivent  toujours  être  respectées  afin  

de  réduire  les  risques  de  blessures  et  de  dommages  matériels.  Veuillez  lire  attentivement  toutes  les  

instructions  avant  utilisation.

Avertissement  ­  Pour  réduire  le  risque  de  blessure,  l'utilisateur  doit  lire  

attentivement  le  manuel  d'instructions.

atteindre  ou  traverser  des  machines  en  marche.

Accessoire  permettant  d'effectuer  le  travail  d'un  outil  industriel  plus  grand.  Cet  outil  a  été  

conçu  pour  certaines  applications.  Il  fonctionnera  mieux  et  en  toute  sécurité  à  la  vitesse  

prévue.  Ne  modifiez  pas  cet  outil  et  ne  l'utilisez  pas  à  d'autres  fins.

�  Ne  portez  pas  de  vêtements  amples  ni  de  bijoux,  car  ils  pourraient  se  coincer  dans  les  pièces  mobiles.  Il  est  

recommandé  de  porter  des  vêtements  de  protection  non  conducteurs  d'électricité  et  des  chaussures  

antidérapantes  pour  travailler.  Portez  un  couvre­chef  couvrant  les  cheveux  longs.

�  Ne  vous  penchez  pas  trop.  Gardez  toujours  une  bonne  position  et  un  bon  équilibre.  Ne

Machine Translated by Google
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�  Restez  vigilant.  Faites  attention  à  ce  que  vous  faites,  faites  preuve  de  bon  sens.  Ne

Course  de  compression  (mm) :

�  Entretenez  vos  outils  avec  soin.  Gardez­les  propres  pour  un  fonctionnement  optimal  et  

en  toute  sécurité.  Suivez  les  instructions  de  lubrification.

S'adapter  aux  ressorts
Diamètre  du  fil :  ≤Φ14mm

Longueur :  ≤  265  mm

XC9113

0,86  po  (22  mm)

Modèle

1200

265

Pièces  de  rechange  et  accessoires.  Lors  de  l'entretien,  utilisez  uniquement  des  pièces  de  rechange  

identiques.  L'utilisation  de  toute  autre  pièce  annulera  la  garantie.  Utilisez  uniquement  les  

accessoires  prévus  pour  cet  outil.  N'utilisez  pas  l'outil  sous  l'influence  de  l'alcool  ou  

de  drogues.  Lisez  les  étiquettes  d'avertissement  si  vous  prenez  des  médicaments  sur  ordonnance  

afin  de  déterminer  si  votre  jugement  ou  vos  réflexes  sont  altérés.  En  cas  de  doute,  n'utilisez  pas  

l'outil.

�  Vérifiez  l'absence  de  pièces  endommagées.  Avant  d'utiliser  un  outil,  toute  pièce  semblant  

endommagée  doit  être  soigneusement  vérifiée  afin  de  s'assurer  qu'elle  fonctionnera  

correctement  et  remplira  sa  fonction  prévue.  Vérifiez  l'alignement  et  le  grippage  des  

pièces  mobiles ;  toute  pièce  ou  fixation  cassée ;  et  tout  autre  problème  susceptible  

d'affecter  le  bon  fonctionnement.  Toute  pièce  endommagée  doit  être  réparée  ou  

remplacée  par  un  technicien  qualifié.

Adapter  la  largeur  des  manches

Pression  maximale  (kg)

utilisez  n’importe  quel  outil  lorsque  vous  êtes  fatigué.
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B

B

ET

2  pièces

D

2  piècesBloc  de  pressage  (sans  filetage)

Bloc  de  pressage  (fileté)D

UN

Qté

4  pièces

Nom

Épingles  de  sûretéC

ARTICLE

1  pièce

UN

2  piècestige  filetée

C

Manuel

Machine Translated by Google
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ÉTAPE  1 :

Libérez  les  goupilles  de  sécurité  (C),  installez­les  comme  indiqué  sur  le  schéma,  accrochez  le  

bloc  de  pression  (A/D)  sur  le  ressort  et  verrouillez  les  goupilles  de  sécurité.

Avis :  Lubrifiez  les  deux  tiges  filetées  (B)  avec  de  l'huile.

Attention :  La  pression  maximale  du  produit  est  de  1 200 kg.  Il  est  strictement  interdit  

d'utiliser  des  outils  électriques  ou  pneumatiques  en  surcharge.

ÉTAPE  2 :

Utilisez  une  clé  à  tôle  pour  tourner  la  tige  filetée  (B)  afin  de  comprimer  le  ressort  à  la  longueur  

appropriée.

Tournez  la  tige  filetée  (B)  de  chaque  côté  de  quelques  tours  à  la  fois  pour  assurer  une  pression  égale  

de  chaque  côté  du  ressort.
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YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.  A/S  YH  Consulting  Limited,  
bureau  147,  Centurion  House,  London  Road,  Staines­

upon­Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

E­CrossStu  GmbH

Importé  en  Australie :  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREET,  ASTWOOD  NSW  2122  Australie  Importé  

aux  États­Unis :  Sanven  

Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

Fabricant :  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi  Adresse :  
Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A­1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  200000  CN.

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  
60329  Francfort­sur­le­Main.
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Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support

MODELL:  XC9113

WERKZEUGE  FÜR  AUFHÄNGUNGSSYSTEME

-  1  -
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MODELL:  XC9113

Dies  ist  die  Originalanleitung.  Bitte  lesen  Sie  alle  Anweisungen  sorgfältig  
durch,  bevor  Sie  das  Gerät  in  Betrieb  nehmen.  VEVOR  behält  sich  das  Recht  vor,  
die  Bedienungsanleitung  klar  und  deutlich  zu  interpretieren.  Das  Aussehen  
des  Produkts  hängt  vom  gelieferten  Produkt  ab.  Bitte  haben  Sie  Verständnis  dafür,  
dass  wir  Sie  nicht  erneut  über  Technologie-  oder  Software-Updates  informieren.

WERKZEUGE

Federungssystem

-  2  -
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Der  Zutritt  zum  Arbeitsbereich  ist  untersagt.  Erlauben  Sie  ihnen  nicht,  Maschinen,  Werkzeuge  oder  

Verlängerungskabel  zu  bedienen.

ÿ  Halten  Sie  Kinder  und  umstehende  Personen  fern.  Kinder  und  umstehende  Personen  müssen

ÿ  Lagern  Sie  unbenutzte  Geräte.  Nicht  benutzte  Werkzeuge  müssen  trocken  gelagert  werden,  um  Rostbildung  zu  

vermeiden.  Verschließen  Sie  Werkzeuge  stets  und  bewahren  Sie  sie  außerhalb  der  Reichweite  von  Kindern  

auf.

ÿ  Überstrecken  Sie  sich  nicht.  Achten  Sie  stets  auf  sicheren  Stand  und  halten  Sie  das  Gleichgewicht.

ÿ  Halten  Sie  Ihren  Arbeitsbereich  sauber.  Unordnung  kann  zu  Verletzungen  führen.

ÿ  Beachten  Sie  die  Bedingungen  am  Arbeitsplatz.  Benutzen  Sie  keine  Maschinen  oder  Elektrowerkzeuge  in  feuchten  

oder  nassen  Umgebungen.  Setzen  Sie  den  Arbeitsplatz  nicht  dem  Regen  aus.  Sorgen  Sie  für  gute  

Beleuchtung.

Beachten  Sie  bei  der  Verwendung  dieses  Werkzeugs  stets  die  grundlegenden  Sicherheitsvorkehrungen,  um  das  

Risiko  von  Verletzungen  und  Sachschäden  zu  verringern.  Lesen  Sie  vor  der  Inbetriebnahme  alle  Anweisungen  

sorgfältig  durch.

Warnung:  Um  das  Verletzungsrisiko  zu  verringern,  muss  der  Benutzer  die  

Bedienungsanleitung  sorgfältig  lesen.

ÿ  Verwenden  Sie  das  richtige  Werkzeug  für  die  jeweilige  Arbeit.  Versuchen  Sie  nicht,  ein  kleines  Werkzeug  oder

Dieses  Werkzeug  wurde  für  bestimmte  Anwendungen  entwickelt.  Es  erledigt  die  Arbeit  besser  und  sicherer  

bei  der  vorgesehenen  Leistung.  Verändern  Sie  dieses  Werkzeug  nicht  und  verwenden  Sie  es  nicht  für  

andere  Zwecke.

ÿ  Tragen  Sie  keine  weite  Kleidung  oder  Schmuck,  da  diese  in  beweglichen  Teilen  hängen  bleiben  können.  Bei  der  

Arbeit  werden  schützende,  elektrisch  nicht  leitfähige  Kleidung  und  rutschfestes  Schuhwerk  empfohlen.  

Tragen  Sie  bei  langen  Haaren  eine  Haarbedeckung.

über  laufende  Maschinen  greifen  oder  diese  überqueren.

Machine Translated by Google
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Modell

1200

XC9113

0,86  Zoll  (22  mm)

Länge:  ÿ265mm

ÿ  Pflegen  Sie  Ihre  Werkzeuge  sorgfältig.  Halten  Sie  die  Werkzeuge  sauber,  um  eine  bessere  und  

sicherere  Leistung  zu  gewährleisten.  Beachten  Sie  die  Schmieranweisungen.

Anpassung  an  Federn
Drahtdurchmesser:  ÿÿ14mm

ÿ  Bleiben  Sie  wachsam.  Achten  Sie  auf  das,  was  Sie  tun,  und  verwenden  Sie  Ihren  gesunden  Menschenverstand.

Kompressionshub  (mm):

Bedienen  Sie  kein  Werkzeug,  wenn  Sie  müde  sind.

Maximaler  Druck  (kg)

ÿ  Auf  beschädigte  Teile  prüfen.  Vor  der  Verwendung  eines  Werkzeugs  sollten  beschädigte  Teile  

sorgfältig  auf  ihre  einwandfreie  Funktion  geprüft  werden.  Achten  Sie  auf  Ausrichtung  und  

Klemmen  beweglicher  Teile,  defekte  Teile  oder  Befestigungsvorrichtungen  sowie  auf  alle  

anderen  Zustände,  die  die  Funktion  beeinträchtigen  könnten.  Beschädigte  Teile  sollten  von  

einem  qualifizierten  Techniker  repariert  oder  ausgetauscht  werden.

Ärmelweite  anpassen

265

ÿ  Ersatzteile  und  Zubehör.  Verwenden  Sie  bei  Wartungsarbeiten  nur  identische  Ersatzteile.  Die  

Verwendung  anderer  Teile  führt  zum  Erlöschen  der  Garantie.  Verwenden  Sie  nur  Zubehör,  

das  für  dieses  Gerät  vorgesehen  ist.  ÿ  Bedienen  Sie  das  Gerät  nicht  unter  Alkohol-  

oder  Drogeneinfluss.  Lesen  Sie  die  Warnhinweise,  wenn  Sie  verschreibungspflichtige  Medikamente  

einnehmen,  um  festzustellen,  ob  Ihr  Urteilsvermögen  oder  Ihre  Reflexe  durch  die  Einnahme  

von  Medikamenten  beeinträchtigt  sind.  Im  Zweifelsfall  das  Gerät  nicht  bedienen.

Machine Translated by Google
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Name

Sicherheitsnadeln

Menge

4  STÜCKE

A

D

D

Pressblock  (ohne  Gewinde) 2  STÜCKE

Pressblock  (Gewinde)

B

B

2  STÜCKE

C

Gewindestange

UND Handbuch

A

2  STÜCKE

1  Stück

C

ARTIKEL

Machine Translated by Google
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SCHRITT  1:

Die  Sicherungsstifte  (C)  lösen,  wie  in  der  Abbildung  gezeigt  montieren,  den  Pressklotz  (A/D)  an  der  Feder  

einhaken  und  die  Sicherungsstifte  verriegeln.

Hinweis:  Beide  Gewindestangen  (B)  mit  Öl  schmieren.

Warnung:  Der  maximale  Druck  des  Produkts  beträgt  1200  kg.  Es  ist  strengstens  verboten,  

elektrische  oder  pneumatische  Elektrowerkzeuge  unter  Überlastung  zu  verwenden.

Drehen  Sie  die  Gewindestange  (B)  mit  einem  Blechschlüssel,  um  die  Feder  auf  die  entsprechende  Länge  

zusammenzudrücken.

SCHRITT  2:

Drehen  Sie  die  Gewindestange  (B)  auf  jeder  Seite  jeweils  einige  Umdrehungen,  um  einen  gleichmäßigen  Druck  auf  

beiden  Seiten  der  Feder  sicherzustellen.

Machine Translated by Google



YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.  C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited,  

Büro  147,  Centurion  House,  London  Road,  Staines-upon-

Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

E-CrossStu  GmbH

Importiert  nach  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  2122  

Australien  Importiert  in  

die  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  

CA  91730

Hersteller:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi  Adresse:  

Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  Baoshanqu,  Shanghai  200000  CN.

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  

60329  Frankfurt  am  Main.  
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STRUMENTI  PER  IL  SISTEMA  DI  SOSPENSIONE

Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  elettronica  

www.vevor.com/support

MODELLO:  XC9113
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-  2  -

UTENSILI

SISTEMA  DI  SOSPENSIONE

MODELLO:  XC9113

Questa  è  l'istruzione  originale,  si  prega  di  leggere  attentamente  tutte  le  
istruzioni  del  manuale  prima  di  utilizzare.  VEVOR  si  riserva  una  chiara  
interpretazione  del  nostro  manuale  utente.  L'aspetto  del  prodotto  sarà  
soggetto  al  prodotto  ricevuto.  Vi  preghiamo  di  perdonarci  se  non  vi  informeremo  di  
nuovo  se  ci  sono  aggiornamenti  tecnologici  o  software  sul  nostro  prodotto.
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ÿ  Tenere  lontani  i  bambini  e  gli  astanti.  I  bambini  e  gli  astanti  devono

non  devono  mai  essere  ammessi  nell'area  di  lavoro.  Non  permettere  loro  di  maneggiare  

macchinari,  utensili  o  prolunghe.

ÿ  Conservare  l'attrezzatura  inutilizzata.  Quando  non  vengono  utilizzati,  gli  utensili  devono  essere  conservati  in  

un  luogo  asciutto  per  evitare  la  ruggine.  Chiudere  sempre  a  chiave  gli  utensili  e  tenerli  fuori  dalla  portata  

dei  bambini.

ÿ  Non  sporgerti  troppo.  Mantieni  sempre  un  appoggio  e  un  equilibrio  adeguati.  Non

ÿ  Mantenere  pulita  l'area  di  lavoro.  Le  aree  disordinate  favoriscono  gli  infortuni.

ÿ  Osservare  le  condizioni  dell'area  di  lavoro.  Non  utilizzare  macchine  o  utensili  elettrici  in  luoghi  umidi  

o  bagnati.  Non  esporre  alla  pioggia.  Mantenere  l'area  di  lavoro  ben  illuminata.

Quando  si  utilizza  questo  strumento,  è  necessario  seguire  sempre  le  precauzioni  di  sicurezza  di  

base  per  ridurre  il  rischio  di  lesioni  personali  e  danni  all'attrezzatura.  Leggere  tutte  le  istruzioni  

prima  di  utilizzare  l'attrezzo.

Attenzione:  per  ridurre  il  rischio  di  lesioni,  l'utente  deve  leggere  

attentamente  il  manuale  di  istruzioni.

accessorio  per  svolgere  il  lavoro  di  uno  strumento  industriale  più  grande.  Ci  sono  alcune  

applicazioni  per  cui  questo  strumento  è  stato  progettato.  Farà  il  lavoro  meglio  e  in  modo  più  

sicuro  alla  velocità  per  cui  è  stato  concepito.  Non  modificare  questo  strumento  e  non  utilizzarlo  

per  uno  scopo  per  cui  non  è  stato  concepito.

ÿ  Utilizzare  lo  strumento  giusto  per  il  lavoro.  Non  tentare  di  forzare  un  piccolo  strumento  o

ÿ  Non  indossare  abiti  larghi  o  gioielli  perché  potrebbero  impigliarsi  nelle  parti  in  movimento.  Si  

raccomanda  di  indossare  abiti  protettivi,  non  conduttivi  elettricamente  e  calzature  

antiscivolo  durante  il  lavoro.  Indossare  una  copertura  per  capelli  restrittiva  per  contenere  

i  capelli  lunghi.

raggiungere  o  superare  macchinari  in  corsa.
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Pressione  massima  (kg)

utilizzare  qualsiasi  utensile  quando  si  è  stanchi.

ÿ  Controllare  le  parti  danneggiate.  Prima  di  utilizzare  qualsiasi  utensile,  qualsiasi  parte  che  

appare  danneggiata  deve  essere  attentamente  controllata  per  determinare  se  funzionerà  

correttamente  e  svolgerà  la  sua  funzione  prevista.  Controllare  l'allineamento  e  il  bloccaggio  

delle  parti  mobili;  eventuali  parti  rotte  o  dispositivi  di  montaggio;  e  qualsiasi  altra  condizione  

che  potrebbe  influire  sul  corretto  funzionamento.  Qualsiasi  parte  danneggiata  deve  essere  

riparata  o  sostituita  correttamente  da  un  tecnico  qualificato.

Adattare  la  larghezza  della  manica

265

ÿ  Parti  di  ricambio  e  accessori.  Durante  la  manutenzione,  utilizzare  solo  parti  di  ricambio  identiche.  L'uso  

di  altre  parti  invaliderà  la  garanzia.  Utilizzare  solo  accessori  destinati  all'uso  con  questo  utensile.  ÿ  

Non  utilizzare  l'utensile  se  sotto  l'effetto  di  alcol  o  droghe.  Leggere  le  etichette  di  

avvertenza  se  si  assumono  farmaci  da  prescrizione  per  determinare  se  il  proprio  giudizio  o  i  propri  riflessi  

sono  compromessi  durante  l'assunzione  di  droghe.  In  caso  di  dubbi,  non  utilizzare  l'utensile.

Modello

1200

XC9113

0,86  pollici  (22  mm)

Lunghezza:  ÿ265mm

ÿ  Mantieni  gli  utensili  con  cura.  Mantieni  gli  utensili  puliti  per  prestazioni  migliori  e  più  sicure.  

Segui  le  istruzioni  per  la  lubrificazione.

Adattarsi  alle  molle
Diametro  del  filo:  ÿÿ14mm

ÿ  Stai  attento.  Guarda  cosa  stai  facendo,  usa  il  buon  senso.  Non

Corsa  di  compressione  (mm):
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Barra  filettata

C

2  PZ

E Manuale

UN

2  PZ

1  PZ

C

ARTICOLO Nome

Spille  di  sicurezza

Quantità

4  PZ

D

UN

D

2  PZBlocco  pressante  (senza  filo)

B

B

Blocco  pressante  (filettato)
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PASSO  1:

Rilasciare  i  perni  di  sicurezza  (C),  installare  come  mostrato  nello  schema,  agganciare  il  

blocco  di  pressatura  (A/D)  alla  molla  e  bloccare  i  perni  di  sicurezza.

Nota:  Lubrificare  entrambe  le  barre  filettate  (B)  con  olio.

Attenzione:  la  pressione  massima  del  prodotto  è  di  1200  kg.  È  severamente  vietato  utilizzare  

utensili  elettrici  o  pneumatici  in  condizioni  di  sovraccarico.

PASSO  2:

Utilizzare  una  chiave  per  lamiera  per  ruotare  la  barra  filettata  (B)  e  comprimere  la  molla  alla  

lunghezza  appropriata.

Ruotare  la  barra  filettata  (B)  di  ciascun  lato  di  alcuni  giri  alla  volta  per  garantire  una  pressione  

uniforme  su  ciascun  lato  della  molla.
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Importato  in  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  2122  

Australia  Importato  negli  

USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  

CA  91730

E-CrossStu  GmbH

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.  C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  

Ufficio  147,  Centurion  House,  London  Road,  Staines-

upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

Produttore:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi  Indirizzo:  

Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  200000  CN.

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  

60329  Francoforte  sul  Meno.
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Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  
elettronica  www.vevor.com/support
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HERRAMIENTAS  DEL  SISTEMA  DE  SUSPENSIÓN

MODELO:  XC9113

Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  
electrónica  www.vevor.com/support
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SISTEMA  DE  SUSPENSIÓN

HERRAMIENTAS

Estas  son  las  instrucciones  originales;  lea  atentamente  todas  las  
instrucciones  del  manual  antes  de  utilizarlo.  VEVOR  se  reserva  el  derecho  de  
interpretar  su  manual  de  usuario.  La  apariencia  del  producto  dependerá  
del  producto  que  haya  recibido.  Le  rogamos  que  nos  disculpe  si  no  le  informamos  
de  nuevo  si  hay  actualizaciones  tecnológicas  o  de  software  en  nuestro  producto.

MODELO:  XC9113
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�  Mantenga  a  los  niños  y  a  los  transeúntes  alejados.  Los  niños  y  los  transeúntes  deben

Nunca  se  les  permitirá  estar  en  el  área  de  trabajo.  No  les  permita  manipular  máquinas,  herramientas  ni  cables  

alargadores.

�  Guarde  el  equipo  que  no  utilice.  Cuando  no  se  utilice,  las  herramientas  deben  guardarse  en  un  lugar  seco  para  

evitar  la  oxidación.  Guarde  siempre  las  herramientas  bajo  llave  y  manténgalas  fuera  del  alcance  de  los  niños.

Accesorio  para  realizar  el  trabajo  de  una  herramienta  industrial  más  grande.  Esta  herramienta  fue  diseñada  

para  ciertas  aplicaciones.  Realizará  el  trabajo  mejor  y  con  mayor  seguridad  a  la  velocidad  para  la  que  fue  

diseñada.  No  modifique  esta  herramienta  ni  la  utilice  para  un  fin  distinto  al  previsto.

�  Mantenga  limpia  el  área  de  trabajo.  Las  áreas  desordenadas  pueden  provocar  lesiones.

�  Observe  las  condiciones  del  área  de  trabajo.  No  utilice  máquinas  ni  herramientas  eléctricas  en  lugares  húmedos  o  

mojados.  No  exponga  el  área  a  la  lluvia.  Mantenga  el  área  de  trabajo  bien  iluminada.

Al  utilizar  esta  herramienta,  siga  siempre  las  precauciones  básicas  de  seguridad  para  reducir  el  riesgo  de  lesiones  

personales  y  daños  al  equipo.  Lea  todas  las  instrucciones  antes  de  utilizarla.

Advertencia:  Para  reducir  el  riesgo  de  lesiones,  el  usuario  debe  leer  atentamente  el  

manual  de  instrucciones.

�  No  use  ropa  suelta  ni  joyas,  ya  que  pueden  quedar  atrapadas  en  las  piezas  móviles.  Se  recomienda  usar  ropa  

protectora  no  conductora  de  electricidad  y  calzado  antideslizante  durante  el  trabajo.  Use  una  prenda  

protectora  para  el  cabello  para  sujetar  el  cabello  largo.

�  No  se  estire  demasiado.  Mantenga  siempre  una  postura  firme  y  un  equilibrio  adecuado.  No

alcanzar  por  encima  o  a  través  de  máquinas  en  funcionamiento.

�  Utilice  la  herramienta  adecuada  para  el  trabajo.  No  intente  forzar  una  herramienta  pequeña  o

­  3  ­
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Longitud:  ≤265  mm

XC9113

0,86  pulgadas  (22  mm)

�  Manténgase  alerta.  Preste  atención  a  lo  que  hace,  use  el  sentido  común.  No

Carrera  de  compresión  (mm):

�  Cuide  las  herramientas.  Manténgalas  limpias  para  un  rendimiento  óptimo  y  

más  seguro.  Siga  las  instrucciones  de  lubricación.

Adaptarse  a  los  resortes Diámetro  del  cable:  ≤Φ14mm

�  Revise  si  hay  piezas  dañadas.  Antes  de  usar  cualquier  herramienta,  revise  cuidadosamente  

cualquier  pieza  que  parezca  dañada  para  verificar  su  correcto  funcionamiento  y  función.  

Compruebe  la  alineación  y  el  atascamiento  de  las  piezas  móviles;  cualquier  pieza  o  

accesorio  de  montaje  roto;  y  cualquier  otra  condición  que  pueda  afectar  el  correcto  

funcionamiento.  Cualquier  pieza  dañada  debe  ser  reparada  o  reemplazada  por  un  técnico  

calificado.

Adaptar  el  ancho  de  la  manga

Presión  máxima  (kg)

Operar  cualquier  herramienta  cuando  esté  cansado.

Modelo

1200

265

�  Repuestos  y  accesorios.  Al  realizar  tareas  de  mantenimiento,  utilice  únicamente  

repuestos  idénticos.  El  uso  de  cualquier  otro  repuesto  anulará  la  garantía.  Utilice  

únicamente  accesorios  diseñados  para  esta  herramienta.  �  No  utilice  la  

herramienta  si  se  encuentra  bajo  los  efectos  del  alcohol  o  las  drogas.  Lea  las  etiquetas  de  

advertencia  si  toma  medicamentos  recetados  para  determinar  si  su  juicio  o  reflejos  

se  ven  afectados  por  el  consumo  de  drogas.  En  caso  de  duda,  no  utilice  la  herramienta.

­  4  ­
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D

A

CANTIDAD

4  piezas

B

B

Y

2  piezas

D

2  piezasBloque  de  prensado  (sin  hilo)

Bloque  de  prensado  (roscado)

A

2  piezas

1  pieza

Varilla  roscada

do

Manual

Nombre

imperdiblesdo

ARTÍCULO

Machine Translated by Google



­  6  ­

PASO  1:

Suelte  los  pasadores  de  seguridad  (C),  instálelos  como  se  muestra  en  el  diagrama,  

enganche  el  bloque  de  presión  (A/D)  en  el  resorte  y  bloquee  los  pasadores  de  seguridad.

Nota:  Lubrique  ambas  varillas  roscadas  (B)  con  aceite.

Advertencia:  La  presión  máxima  del  producto  es  de  1200  kg.  Queda  estrictamente  

prohibido  utilizar  herramientas  eléctricas  o  neumáticas  sobrecargadas.

PASO  2:

Utilice  una  llave  de  chapa  para  girar  la  varilla  roscada  (B)  para  comprimir  el  resorte  a  la  

longitud  adecuada.

Gire  la  varilla  roscada  (B)  de  cada  lado  unas  cuantas  vueltas  a  la  vez  para  asegurar  una  presión  

igual  en  cada  lado  del  resorte.
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YH  CONSULTING  LIMITADA.  A/C  YH  Consulting  Limited  

Oficina  147,  Centurion  House,  London  Road,  Staines­

upon­Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

E­CrossStu  GmbH

Importado  a  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREET  EASTWOOD  NSW  2122  
Australia  Importado  a  

EE.  UU.:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  

CA  91730

Fabricante:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi  Dirección:  

Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A­1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  200000  CN.

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  
60329  Fráncfort  del  Meno.
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Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  
electrónica  www.vevor.com/support
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NARZĘDZIA  DO  UKŁADU  ZAWIESZENIA
MODEL:  XC9113

Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  
elektronicznej  www.vevor.com/support
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NARZĘDZIA

UKŁAD  ZAWIESZENIA

To  jest  oryginalna  instrukcja,  przed  użyciem  należy  uważnie  przeczytać  
wszystkie  instrukcje.  VEVOR  zastrzega  sobie  jasną  interpretację  naszej  instrukcji  
obsługi.  Wygląd  produktu  będzie  zależał  od  produktu,  który  otrzymałeś.  
Prosimy  o  wybaczenie,  że  nie  poinformujemy  Cię  ponownie,  jeśli  w  naszym  
produkcie  pojawią  się  jakiekolwiek  aktualizacje  technologiczne  lub  oprogramowania.

MODEL:  XC9113
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�  Trzymaj  dzieci  i  osoby  postronne  z  daleka.  Dzieci  i  osoby  postronne  muszą

nigdy  nie  wolno  im  przebywać  w  miejscu  pracy.  Nie  pozwalaj  im  obsługiwać  maszyn,  narzędzi  

ani  przedłużaczy.

�  Przechowuj  nieużywany  sprzęt.  Gdy  nie  są  używane,  narzędzia  muszą  być  przechowywane  w  

suchym  miejscu,  aby  zapobiec  rdzewieniu.  Zawsze  zamykaj  narzędzia  i  trzymaj  je  poza  
zasięgiem  dzieci.

�  Używaj  właściwego  narzędzia  do  danej  pracy.  Nie  próbuj  używać  na  siłę  małego  narzędzia  lub

�  Utrzymuj  miejsce  pracy  w  czystości.  Zagracone  miejsca  sprzyjają  wypadkom.

�  Obserwuj  warunki  w  miejscu  pracy.  Nie  używaj  maszyn  ani  elektronarzędzi  w  miejscach  wilgotnych  

lub  mokrych.  Nie  wystawiaj  na  deszcz.  Utrzymuj  miejsce  pracy  dobrze  oświetlone.

Podczas  korzystania  z  tego  narzędzia  należy  zawsze  przestrzegać  podstawowych  środków  ostrożności,  

aby  zmniejszyć  ryzyko  obrażeń  ciała  i  uszkodzenia  sprzętu.  Przed  użyciem  należy  przeczytać  

wszystkie  instrukcje.

Ostrzeżenie:  Aby  zminimalizować  ryzyko  obrażeń,  użytkownik  powinien  

uważnie  przeczytać  instrukcję  obsługi.

sięgać  ponad  lub  w  poprzek  pracujących  maszyn.

przystawka  do  wykonywania  pracy  większego  narzędzia  przemysłowego.  Istnieją  pewne  

zastosowania,  do  których  to  narzędzie  zostało  zaprojektowane.  Będzie  ono  wykonywać  pracę  

lepiej  i  bezpieczniej  w  tempie,  do  którego  zostało  przeznaczone.  Nie  modyfikuj  tego  narzędzia  

i  nie  używaj  go  do  celu,  do  którego  nie  zostało  przeznaczone.

�  Nie  zakładaj  luźnej  odzieży  ani  biżuterii,  ponieważ  mogą  one  zostać  wciągnięte  przez  ruchome  

części.  Podczas  pracy  zaleca  się  noszenie  odzieży  ochronnej,  nieprzewodzącej  prądu  

elektrycznego  i  obuwia  antypoślizgowego.  Noś  ograniczające  nakrycie  głowy,  aby  

powstrzymać  długie  włosy.

�  Nie  wychylaj  się  za  bardzo.  Zawsze  zachowuj  odpowiednią  równowagę  i  równowagę.  Nie
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0,86  cala  (22  mm)

Model

1200

265

�  Części  zamienne  i  akcesoria.  Podczas  serwisowania  należy  używać  wyłącznie  identycznych  

części  zamiennych.  Użycie  innych  części  spowoduje  unieważnienie  gwarancji.  Należy  

używać  wyłącznie  akcesoriów  przeznaczonych  do  użytku  z  tym  narzędziem.  

�  Nie  należy  obsługiwać  narzędzia  pod  wpływem  alkoholu  lub  narkotyków.  Należy  przeczytać  

etykiety  ostrzegawcze,  jeśli  przyjmuje  się  leki  na  receptę,  aby  ustalić,  czy  osąd  lub  refleks  

są  upośledzone  podczas  przyjmowania  narkotyków.  W  przypadku  jakichkolwiek  

wątpliwości  nie  należy  obsługiwać  narzędzia.

�  Sprawdź,  czy  nie  ma  uszkodzonych  części.  Przed  użyciem  jakiegokolwiek  narzędzia  należy  

dokładnie  sprawdzić  każdą  część,  która  wydaje  się  uszkodzona,  aby  ustalić,  czy  będzie  

działać  prawidłowo  i  spełniać  zamierzoną  funkcję.  Sprawdź  wyrównanie  i  wiązanie  

ruchomych  części;  wszelkie  uszkodzone  części  lub  elementy  montażowe;  i  wszelkie  inne  

warunki,  które  mogą  mieć  wpływ  na  prawidłowe  działanie.  Każda  uszkodzona  część  

powinna  zostać  odpowiednio  naprawiona  lub  wymieniona  przez  wykwalifikowanego  
technika.

Dopasuj  szerokość  rękawa

Maksymalne  ciśnienie  (kg)

nie  obsługuj  żadnego  narzędzia,  gdy  jesteś  zmęczony.

�  Bądź  czujny.  Uważaj,  co  robisz,  używaj  zdrowego  rozsądku.  Nie

Skok  sprężania  (mm):

�  Utrzymuj  narzędzia  ostrożnie.  Utrzymuj  narzędzia  w  czystości,  aby  zapewnić  lepszą  i  

bezpieczniejszą  pracę.  Postępuj  zgodnie  z  instrukcjami  dotyczącymi  smarowania.

Dostosuj  się  do  sprężyn Średnica  drutu:  �Φ14mm
Długość:  �265mm

XC9113
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4  SZT.

Nazwa

Szpilki  bezpieczeństwaC

PRZEDMIOT

A

2  SZT.

1  SZT.

Pręt  gwintowany

C

Podręcznik

B

B

2  SZT.

I

D

2  SZT.

Blok  dociskowy  (gwintowany)

Blokada  dociskowa  (bez  gwintu)

D

A

Ilość
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KROK  1:

Zwolnij  kołki  zabezpieczające  (C),  zamontuj  je  zgodnie  z  rysunkiem,  zaczep  klocek  
dociskowy  (A/D)  o  sprężynę  i  zablokuj  kołki  zabezpieczające.

Uwaga:  Nasmaruj  oba  pręty  gwintowane  (B)  olejem.

Ostrzeżenie:  Maksymalne  ciśnienie  produktu  wynosi  1200  kg.  Surowo  zabrania  się  
używania  narzędzi  elektrycznych  lub  pneumatycznych  pod  przeciążeniem.

KROK  2:

Za  pomocą  klucza  do  blachy  przekręć  pręt  gwintowany  (B),  aby  ścisnąć  sprężynę  do  
odpowiedniej  długości.
Obróć  pręt  gwintowany  (B)  po  każdej  stronie  o  kilka  obrotów  na  raz,  aby  zapewnić  
jednakowe  ciśnienie  po  obu  stronach  sprężyny.
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GEREEDSCHAP  VOOR  OPHANGSYSTEMEN

Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-garantiecertificaat  

www.vevor.com/support

MODEL:  XC9113
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HULPMIDDELEN

OPHANGSYSTEEM

MODEL:  XC9113

Dit  is  de  originele  instructie,  lees  alle  handleidingen  zorgvuldig  door  
voordat  u  het  product  gebruikt.  VEVOR  behoudt  zich  een  duidelijke  interpretatie  
van  onze  gebruikershandleiding  voor.  Het  uiterlijk  van  het  product  is  
afhankelijk  van  het  product  dat  u  hebt  ontvangen.  Vergeef  ons  dat  we  u  niet  
opnieuw  zullen  informeren  als  er  technologie-  of  software-updates  voor  ons  product  zijn.
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ÿ  Houd  kinderen  en  omstanders  uit  de  buurt.  Kinderen  en  omstanders  moeten

nooit  in  het  werkgebied  worden  toegelaten.  Laat  hen  geen  machines,  gereedschappen  of  

verlengsnoeren  hanteren.

ÿ  Berg  ongebruikte  apparatuur  op.  Wanneer  u  gereedschap  niet  gebruikt,  moet  u  het  op  een  droge  plek  

opbergen  om  roest  te  voorkomen.  Berg  gereedschap  altijd  op  en  houd  het  buiten  bereik  van  

kinderen.

ÿ  Gebruik  het  juiste  gereedschap  voor  de  klus.  Probeer  niet  om  een  klein  gereedschap  of

ÿ  Houd  de  werkplek  schoon.  Rommelige  plekken  zijn  een  bron  van  verwondingen.

ÿ  Let  op  de  omstandigheden  op  de  werkplek.  Gebruik  geen  machines  of  elektrisch  gereedschap  op  

vochtige  of  natte  locaties.  Stel  het  niet  bloot  aan  regen.  Zorg  dat  de  werkplek  goed  verlicht  is.

Bij  gebruik  van  dit  gereedschap  dienen  altijd  basisveiligheidsmaatregelen  te  worden  gevolgd  om  het  

risico  op  persoonlijk  letsel  en  schade  aan  apparatuur  te  verminderen.  Lees  alle  instructies  voordat  u  

het  gereedschap  gebruikt.

Waarschuwing:  om  het  risico  op  letsel  te  verkleinen,  moet  de  gebruiker  de  

gebruiksaanwijzing  zorgvuldig  lezen.

over  of  over  draaiende  machines  reiken.

bevestiging  om  het  werk  van  een  groter  industrieel  gereedschap  te  doen.  Er  zijn  bepaalde  

toepassingen  waarvoor  dit  gereedschap  is  ontworpen.  Het  zal  de  klus  beter  en  veiliger  klaren  met  

de  snelheid  waarvoor  het  bedoeld  is.  Wijzig  dit  gereedschap  niet  en  gebruik  dit  gereedschap  niet  

voor  een  doel  waarvoor  het  niet  bedoeld  is.

ÿ  Draag  geen  losse  kleding  of  sieraden,  omdat  deze  in  bewegende  delen  kunnen  vastraken.  Beschermende,  

elektrisch  niet-geleidende  kleding  en  antislipschoenen  worden  aanbevolen  tijdens  het  werken.  

Draag  beperkende  haarbedekking  om  lang  haar  te  bedekken.

ÿ  Reik  niet  te  ver.  Zorg  altijd  voor  een  goede  basis  en  evenwicht.
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ÿ  Blijf  alert.  Let  op  wat  je  doet,  gebruik  je  gezonde  verstand.  Doe  niet

Compressieslag  (mm):

ÿ  Onderhoud  gereedschap  met  zorg.  Houd  gereedschap  schoon  voor  betere  en  

veiligere  prestaties.  Volg  de  instructies  voor  het  smeren.

Aanpassen  aan  veren
Draaddiameter:  ÿÿ14mm

Lengte:  ÿ265mm

XC9113

0,86  inch  (22  mm)

Model

1200

265

ÿ  Vervangende  onderdelen  en  accessoires.  Gebruik  bij  onderhoud  alleen  identieke  vervangende  

onderdelen.  Bij  gebruik  van  andere  onderdelen  vervalt  de  garantie.  Gebruik  alleen  

accessoires  die  bedoeld  zijn  voor  gebruik  met  dit  gereedschap.  ÿ  Gebruik  het  

gereedschap  niet  als  u  onder  invloed  bent  van  alcohol  of  drugs.  Lees  de  waarschuwingslabels  

als  u  voorgeschreven  medicijnen  gebruikt  om  te  bepalen  of  uw  oordeel  of  reflexen  zijn  

aangetast  tijdens  het  gebruik  van  drugs.  Gebruik  het  gereedschap  niet  als  u  twijfelt.

ÿ  Controleer  op  beschadigde  onderdelen.  Voordat  u  een  gereedschap  gebruikt,  moet  u  elk  

onderdeel  dat  beschadigd  lijkt  zorgvuldig  controleren  om  te  bepalen  of  het  goed  werkt  en  

de  beoogde  functie  uitvoert.  Controleer  op  uitlijning  en  binding  van  bewegende  onderdelen;  

gebroken  onderdelen  of  bevestigingspunten;  en  alle  andere  omstandigheden  die  de  juiste  

werking  kunnen  beïnvloeden.  Elk  onderdeel  dat  beschadigd  is,  moet  op  de  juiste  manier  

worden  gerepareerd  of  vervangen  door  een  gekwalificeerde  technicus.

Pas  de  mouwbreedte  aan

Maximale  druk  (kg)

Gebruik  geen  gereedschap  als  u  moe  bent.
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B

B

EN

2  STUKS

D

2  STUKSPersblok  (geen  draad)

Persblok  (met  schroefdraad)D

A

HOEVEELHEID

4  STUKS

Naam

VeiligheidsspeldenC

ITEM

1  STUKS

A

2  STUKSDraadstang

C

Handmatig
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STAP  1:

Maak  de  veiligheidspennen  (C)  los,  installeer  ze  zoals  aangegeven  in  het  diagram,  haak  

het  drukblok  (A/D)  aan  de  veer  en  vergrendel  de  veiligheidspennen.

Let  op:  Smeer  beide  draadstangen  (B)  met  olie.

Waarschuwing:  De  maximale  druk  van  het  product  is  1200KG.  Het  is  ten  

strengste  verboden  om  elektrische  of  pneumatische  gereedschappen  te  gebruiken  

onder  overbelasting.

STAP  2:

Gebruik  een  plaatsleutel  om  de  draadstang  (B)  te  draaien  en  de  veer  tot  de  juiste  lengte  

samen  te  drukken.

Draai  de  draadstang  (B)  aan  beide  kanten  een  paar  slagen  per  keer,  zodat  de  druk  aan  beide  

kanten  van  de  veer  gelijk  is.
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VERKTYG  FÖR  FJÄDRINGSSYSTEM

Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support
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UPPHÄNGNINGSSYSTEM

VERKTYG

MODELL:  XC9113

Detta  är  den  ursprungliga  instruktionen,  läs  alla  instruktioner  noggrant  
innan  du  använder  den.  VEVOR  reserverar  sig  för  en  tydlig  tolkning  av  vår  
användarmanual.  Utseendet  på  produkten  är  beroende  av  den  produkt  
du  fått.  Ursäkta  oss  att  vi  inte  kommer  att  informera  dig  igen  om  det  finns  
någon  teknik  eller  mjukvaruuppdateringar  på  vår  produkt.
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ÿ  Håll  barn  och  åskådare  borta.  Barn  och  åskådare  måste

aldrig  tillåtas  i  arbetsområdet.  Låt  dem  inte  hantera  maskiner,  verktyg  eller  

förlängningssladdar.

ÿ  Förvara  inaktiv  utrustning.  När  verktygen  inte  används  måste  de  förvaras  på  en  torr  plats  för  

att  förhindra  rost.  Lås  alltid  verktyg  och  förvara  utom  räckhåll  för  barn.

ÿ  Använd  rätt  verktyg  för  jobbet.  Försök  inte  att  tvinga  ett  litet  verktyg  eller

ÿ  Håll  arbetsområdet  rent.  Belamrade  områden  leder  till  skador.

ÿ  Observera  arbetsområdets  förhållanden.  Använd  inte  maskiner  eller  elverktyg  på  fuktiga  eller  

våta  platser.  Utsätt  inte  för  regn.  Håll  arbetsområdet  väl  upplyst.

När  du  använder  detta  verktyg  bör  grundläggande  säkerhetsföreskrifter  alltid  följas  för  att  minska  

risken  för  personskador  och  skador  på  utrustning.  Läs  alla  instruktioner  före  användning.

Varning  -  För  att  minska  risken  för  skada  måste  användaren  läsa  

instruktionerna  noggrant.

nå  över  eller  över  löpande  maskiner.

fäste  för  att  utföra  arbetet  med  ett  större  industriverktyg.  Det  finns  vissa  applikationer  som  

detta  verktyg  är  designat  för.  Den  kommer  att  göra  jobbet  bättre  och  mer  säkerhet  i  den  

takt  den  var  avsedd  för.  Modifiera  inte  det  här  verktyget  och  använd  inte  det  här  verktyget  

för  ett  ändamål  som  det  inte  var  avsett  för.

ÿ  Bär  inte  löst  sittande  kläder  eller  smycken  eftersom  de  kan  fastna  i  rörliga  delar.  Skyddande,  

elektriskt  icke-ledande  kläder  och  halkfria  skor  rekommenderas  vid  arbete.  Bär  

restriktivt  hårskydd  för  att  innehålla  långt  hår.

ÿ  Räck  inte  för  mycket.  Håll  alltid  rätt  fotfäste  och  balans.  Gör  inte  det

-  3  -
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0,86  tum  (22  mm)

Modell

1200

265

ÿ  Reservdelar  och  tillbehör.  Använd  endast  identiska  reservdelar  vid  service.  Användning  av  

andra  delar  upphäver  garantin.  Använd  endast  tillbehör  som  är  avsedda  att  användas  

med  detta  verktyg.  ÿ  Använd  inte  verktyget  om  du  är  påverkad  av  alkohol  eller  

droger.  Läs  varningsetiketter  om  du  tar  receptbelagd  medicin  för  att  avgöra  om  ditt  omdöme  

eller  reflexer  är  nedsatta  när  du  tar  droger.  Om  det  finns  några  tvivel,  använd  inte  verktyget.

ÿ  Kontrollera  om  det  finns  skadade  delar.  Innan  du  använder  något  verktyg  ska  alla  delar  som  

verkar  skadade  kontrolleras  noggrant  för  att  fastställa  att  de  kommer  att  fungera  korrekt  och  

utföra  sin  avsedda  funktion.  Kontrollera  om  rörliga  delar  är  inriktade  och  fastnar;  eventuella  

trasiga  delar  eller  monteringsfixturer;  och  alla  andra  tillstånd  som  kan  påverka  korrekt  

funktion.  Alla  delar  som  är  skadade  bör  repareras  på  rätt  sätt  eller  bytas  ut  av  en  kvalificerad  

tekniker.

Anpassa  ärmvidden

Maximalt  tryck  (kg)

använda  vilket  verktyg  som  helst  när  du  är  trött.

Kompressionsslag  (mm):

ÿ  Håll  dig  alert.  Se  upp  vad  du  gör,  använd  sunt  förnuft.  Gör  inte  det

ÿ  Underhåll  verktyg  med  omsorg.  Håll  verktyg  rena  för  bättre  och  säkrare  prestanda.  

Följ  instruktionerna  för  smörjning.

Anpassa  sig  till  fjädrar
Tråddiameter:  ÿÿ14mm

Längd:  ÿ265mm

XC9113
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Namn

SäkerhetsnålarC

PUNKT

A

2  st

1  st

Gängad  stång

C

Manuell

B

B

2  st

OCH

D

2  st

Tryckblock  (gängad)

Tryckblock  (ingen  tråd)

D

A

ANTAL
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STEG1:

Släpp  säkerhetssprintarna  (C),  installera  som  visas  i  diagrammet,  haka  fast  pressblocket  

(A/D)  på  fjädern  och  lås  säkerhetssprintarna.

Observera:  Smörj  båda  gängstängerna  (B)  med  olja.

Varning:  Produktens  maximala  tryck  är  1200  kg.  Det  är  strängt  förbjudet  att  

använda  elektriska  eller  pneumatiska  elverktyg  under  överbelastning.

STEG  2:

Använd  en  plåtnyckel  för  att  vrida  den  gängade  stången  (B)  för  att  trycka  ihop  fjädern  till  

lämplig  längd.

Vrid  den  gängade  stången  (B)  på  varje  sida  några  varv  åt  gången  för  att  säkerställa  lika  tryck  

på  varje  sida  av  fjädern.
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